
DATE EVENT 2025 Site Date/Site Confirmed?
March 15-19, 2024 NEPGA Pinehurst ProAm Pinehurst No. 2, 4, 6, 8 & Cradle Confirmed

Monday, April 14, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Am?
Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Stroke Play Series #1 Newport National GC Confirmed
Monday, April 28, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Am Granite Links GC Confirmed
Monday, May 5, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Am Thorny Lea GC Confirmed
Thursday, May 8, 2025 NEPGA Hudson Cup Marshfield CC Confirmed

5/12-5/13 NEPGA Pro-Pro Match Play LeBaron Hills CC Confirmed
Monday, May 19, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Am Portsmouth CC Confirmed
May 27th-28th, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Am Championship
Monday, June 2, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Assistant Bay Club at Mattapoisett Confirmed

Wednesday, June 4, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Am Miacomet GC Tentative

Thursday, June 5, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Am Sankaty Head GC Confirmed

Monday, June 9, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Am Willowbend Confirmed

Monday, June 16, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Am Whitinsville GC Confirmed

Thursday, June 19, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Officer Kirkbrae CC Tentative

Monday, June 23, 2025 REACH Classic Kirkbrae CC Confirmed

6/30/2025 Open Date Available for Tournament

Monday, July 7, 2025 NEPGA Stroke Play #2 Kernwood CC Confirmed

Monday, July 14, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Pro Stroke Play The Haven CC Confirmed

Thursday, July 17, 2025 NEPGA Pro-Lady Kernwood CC Confirmed

7/21/2024 NEPGA Stroke Play #3 George Wright GC Confirmed

Thursday, July 24, 2025 NEPGA Parent/Child?

July 28-29, 2025 NEPGA Senior Championship Agawam Hunt Confirmed

Monday, August 4, 2025 Pro-Senior Bellevue GC Tentative

Monday, August 11, 2025 Birdies 2 Benefit Andover CC
Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Open Date Available for Tournament

Monday, August 18, 2025 NEPGA Stroke Play #4 Nashawtuc CC Confirmed

Tuesday, August 26, 2025 NEPGA Stroke Play #5 Concord CC Confirmed

September 2nd-4th. 2025 NEPGA Championship Bay Club at Mattapoisett & Kittansett Club Confimred

September 15-16, 2025 NEPGA Assistant Championship? Course Needed
September 22-23, 2025 NEPGA Assistant Championship? Course Needed

Monday, September 29, 2025 Sr/JR Aquidneck Club Confirmed

Wednesday, October 1, 2025 Stroke Play Final Winchester CC Confirmed

Monday, October 6, 2025 NEPGA Fall Pro-Pro CC of New Bedford Confirmed

Tuesday, October 14, 2025 NEPGA Cape Cod Fall Festival ProAm #1 Sacconnesset GC Confirmed

Tuesday, October 14, 2025 NEPGA Rhode Island Week #1 Kirkbrae CC Confirmed

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 NEPGA Cape Cod Fall Festival #2 Cape Cod National GC Confirmed

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 NEPGA Rhode Island Week #2 Course Needed
Thursday, October 16, 2025 NEPGA Cape Cod Fall Festival ProAm #3 Pocasset GC Confirmed

Thursday, October 16, 2025 NEPGA Rhode Island Week #3 Warwick CC Confirmed

Monday, October 20, 2025 Pro-Superintendent Woodland GC Confirmed

November 3-5, 2025 Las Vegas Pro-Am Dragonridge, LVCC, South Shore, Reflection Bay Confirmed
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